HIGH DENSITY, CONFIGURABLE, 600W AC-DC MEDICAL POWER SUPPLY
MCB600 SERIES
MAIN FEATURES
 Universal input voltage range (85 – 264 VAC)
 Active PFC, EN 61000-3-2 compliant
 Input surge current limiting (<20A)
 High power density (23W/in3)
 Steady 600W output power available in a 3x5x1.6” form factor

HIGH DENSITY, CONFIGURABLE, 600W AC-DC MEDICAL POWER SUPPLY
MCB600 SERIES
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT AND RATINGS
The factory might issue a 4 digit code for a specific configuration which can be used for next and future orders of the same configuration. When ordering
an input with no output inserted, simply order “MCB600-XXXX” (Power chassis).
Output
Module
Nominal
Voltage
Voltage
Adjustment
Output Rated
Power
Rated
Current
Max Current at
Nom Voltage
Load
Regulation
Over Voltage trip
level
A 5 VDC 1.5 to 7.5 VDC 125 W 25.0 A 25 A ±50 mV 9.5 V
B 12 VDC 4.5 to 15 VDC 150 W 15.0 A 12.5 A ±100 mV 18 V
C 24 VDC 9 to 30 VDC 150 W 7.5 A 6.25 A ±150 mV 36 V
D 48 VDC 18 to 58 VDC 150 W 3.75 A 3.13 A ±300 mV 66 V
W 2x 12 VDC 3.3 to 15 VDC 2x 75 W 5.0 A 5.0 A ±50 mV 20 V
Z 2x 24 VDC 15 to 38 VDC 2x 75 W 3.125 A 3.125 A ±150 mV 44 V
0 (Zero)   Metal blanking plate for unused slots
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Details Min Typ Max Units
AC input voltage Nominal range is 100 to 240 VRMS 85 264 VRMS
AC input frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
DC input voltage 120 300 VDC
Power rating De-rate by 0.83%/VRMS below 120 VRMS
(600 W at 120 VRMS, 450 W at 90 VRMS)
600 W
Input current At 600 W output and 120 VRMS input 6 A
Inrush current 265 VRMS, cold start  20 A
Fusing 5x20 fast acting fuse 8 A
Input current limit Maintains power factor 8 A
Efficiency Configuration dependent 86 89 %
Idle power All outputs fitted and enabled 28 W All outputs fitted and disabled 21
Power factor Typical value at 300 W output at 240 VRMS  0.96 0.99
Hold up 600 W output at 120 VRMS input 17 20 21 ms
UVLO Turn on only 78 84 VRMS
Over temperature Internally monitored. Latching 115 125 °C
Reliability At 40 °C, 80% load 2 FPMH
POWER GmbH
2 Vitec POWER GmbH
Bahnstraße 65-67/2/2, 2230 Gänserndorf, AUSTRIA
Tel.: +43 (0) 2282 3144, E-Mail: office@vitecpower.com
HIGH DENSITY, CONFIGURABLE, 600W AC-DC MEDICAL POWER SUPPLY
MCB600 SERIES
SIGNALS / CONTROLS AND TIMING
AC Mains asserted – +5VBIAS supply effective:   t1 = 300 ms AC Mains de-asserted – ACOK signal Off:   t4 = 15 ms
AC Mains asserted – ACOK signal On:   t1 + t2 = 350 ms AC Mains de-asserted – Power-Good low:   t4 + t5 = 20 ms
AC Mains asserted – Power-Good high:   t1 + t2 + t3 = 325 ms AC Mains de-asserted – +5VBIAS supply Off:   t6 = 100 ms
ENVIRONMENTAL, INSTALLATION AND RELIABILITY
Parameter Details Min Max Units
Storage
Temperature -40 +85 °C
Humidity Relative, non-condensing 5 95 %
Altitude -200 5000 m
Air Pressure 54 106 kPa
Operating
Temperature Full power
De-rating input and output at 2.5% / °C
-20
50
50
70 °C
Humidity Relative, non-condensing 5 95 %
Altitude -200 5000 m